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BIOGRAPHY

ARTHURG. BARNETT PAPERS
Accession No. 1598-11

Guide

Arthur Barnett was the Seattle attorney for the noted painter, Mark Tobey, beginning in
the 1940's and continuing until Tobey's death in 1976. Barnett handled Seattle matters
for Tobey after the artist moved to Basel, Switzerland in 1960 and served as executor for
Tobey's estate.

SCOPEANDCONTENT

The bulk of the accession consists of Tobey's papers, primarily correspondence, writings,
financial records and photographs of art works, 1928 to 1985. The writings; notebooks
and a few other items are photocopies. The originals may be in the Mark Tobey papers.
The accession measures .63 cubic feet.

ADMINISTRATIVEINFORMATION

The Barnett papers were processed in 2000. During processing many photocopies were
matched with originals in the Tobey papers and were discarded. The papers were
donated to the Libraries in 1999 by Arthur and Virginia Barnett.
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1/7-8 

1/9 

1/10 

1/11 

ARTHUR G. BARNETT PAPERS 
Accession No. 1598-11 

Subgroups 

MARK TOBEY 

Biographical Features 

Incoming Letters 
Abrams, Harry N. 
Art in America 
Bush, Harry C. 
Musee Chemuschi 
Chouay, Francoise 
Diamond, Harold 
Gebhard, Klaus 
Hallsten, Pehr 
Kudo, Mrs. Jack 
Norton, Bob 

INVENTORY 

U.W. President, ( H. Schmitz} 
Willard Gallery (Lucy) 
Willard Gallery (Dan} 
Wi_[?} 

Outgoing Letters 
Barnett, Arthur G. (2 copies} 
___ , Stamos (with gallery receipt} 

General Correspondence re Tobey 
Barnett, Arthur G. to Don Foster (Foster/White Galleries) 
Barnett, Arthur to Arthur Dahl 
Barnett, Arthur to Karen Weiss (Archives of American Art) 
Dahl, Arthur to Karen Weiss 

Will and Estate 

Writings, Bahai 

Writings, Miscellaneous 

List of Paintings 

Loan Receipts from Musee du Louvre, Pavilion Marsan 

Notebook - Book of Materials for Studies 

1959 
1958 
1958 
1958, (1958] 
1958 
1958 
1958 
n.d.'s
1947, 1951
1958
1959
1958
1972
n.d.

[1958] 
n.d.

1981 
1985,85, 71, 75 
1985 
1985 

1972-78 

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
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1/12 

1/13 

1/14-1/22 

2/1-7 

2/8 

2/9 

2/10 

2/11 

2/12 

2/13 

Subgroups 

MARK TOBEY (cont.) 

Address Book 

Gallery Receipts 

Financial Records 
Morgan Trust 
Miscellaneous Receipts 
Tax Receipts 
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n.d.

1947, 57, 61 

1956-56, 57, 58. 
1958-1960 
1955-60 
1954, 1956 

Photograph - Of Art Works And Utensils In Tobey's Seattle Studio 

Slides - Of Art Works 

1961, 1976 

n.d.

Negatives - Of Art Works 

Clippings 

Ephemera 

Miscellany 

Subgroup 

PEHR HALLSTEN 

Incoming Letters 
Delpino, A. 
Eagle Star Insurance Company 
Klanoke, F. 
Hansson, Amandus 
HD __ , Hendrik 
Mestre-Fiol, Bartolome 
Warner, Jean 

n.d.

1928-57 

n.d.

1959 
1959,59 
1959 
1959 

(1959] 
1959 
1959 


