

Arthur G. Barnett Papers

Inventory

Accession No.: 1598-011

Special Collections Division University of Washington Libraries Box 352900 Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900 USA (206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Arthur G. Barnett Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://archiveswest.orbiscascade.org/ark:/80444/xv53866

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://archiveswest.orbiscascade.org/

ARTHUR G. BARNETT PAPERS Accession No. 1598-11

:

<u>Guide</u>

BIOGRAPHY

ŕ

Arthur Barnett was the Seattle attorney for the noted painter, Mark Tobey, beginning in the 1940's and continuing until Tobey's death in 1976. Barnett handled Seattle matters for Tobey after the artist moved to Basel, Switzerland in 1960 and served as executor for Tobey's estate.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The bulk of the accession consists of Tobey's papers, primarily correspondence, writings, financial records and photographs of art works, 1928 to 1985. The writings, notebooks and a few other items are photocopies. The originals may be in the Mark Tobey papers. The accession measures .63 cubic feet.

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

The Barnett papers were processed in 2000. During processing many photocopies were matched with originals in the Tobey papers and were discarded. The papers were donated to the Libraries in 1999 by Arthur and Virginia Barnett.

ARTHUR G. BARNETT PAPERS Accession No. 1598-11

.

•

INVENTORY

Box/Folders

.

1.

.

<u>Dates</u>

.

.

 \mathcal{F}

	<u>Subgroups</u>	
	MARK TOBEY	
1/1	Biographical Features	
1/2	Incoming Letters Abrams, Harry N. <i>Art in America</i> Bush, Harry C. Musee Chernuschi Chouay, Francoise Diamond, Harold Gebhard, Klaus Hallsten, Pehr Kudo, Mrs. Jack Norton, Bob U.W. President, (H. Schmitz) Willard Gallery (Lucy) Willard Gallery (Dan) Wi [?]	1959 1958 1958, [1958] 1958, [1958] 1958 1958 n.d.'s 1947, 1951 1958 1959 1958 1959 1958 1972 n.d.
1/3	Outgoing Letters Barnett, Arthur G. (2 copies) , Stamos (with gallery receipt)	[1958] n.d.
1/4	General Correspondence <u>re</u> Tobey Barnett, Arthur G. to Don Foster (Foster/White Galleries) Barnett, Arthur to Arthur Dahl Barnett, Arthur to Karen Weiss <u>(Archives of American Art)</u> Dahl, Arthur to Karen Weiss	1981 1985,85,71,75 1985 1985
1/5	Will and Estate	1972-78
1/6	Writings, Bahai	n.d.
1/7-8	Writings, Miscellaneous	n.d.
1/9	List of Paintings	n.d.
1/10	Loan Receipts from Musée du Louvre, Pavilion Marsan	n.d.
1/11	Notebook – Book of Materials for Studies	n.d.

ARTHUR G. BARNETT PAPERS Accession No. 1598-11 Inventory Page 2

Box/Folders	Subgroups	Dates
	MARK TOBEY (cont.)	
1/12	Address Book	n.d.
1/13	Gallery Receipts	1947, 57, 61
1/14-1/22	Financial Records Morgan Trust Miscellaneous Receipts Tax Receipts	1956-56, 57, 58. 1958-1960 1955-60 1954, 1956
2/1-7	Photograph - Of Art Works And Utensils In Tobey's Seattle Studio	1961, 1976
2/8	Slides - Of Art Works	n.d.
2/9	Negatives - Of Art Works	n.d.
2/10	Clippings	1928-57
2/11	Ephemera	n.d.
2/12	Miscellany	
	Subgroup	
	PEHR HALLSTEN	
2/13	Incoming Letters Delpino, A. Eagle Star Insurance Company Klanoke, F. Hansson, Amandus HD, Hendrik Mestre-Fiol, Bartolome Warner, Jean	1959 1959,59 1959 1959 [1959] 1959 1959

.

.

.

.